Proclamation



LENORA SITZES - CENTENIAL BIRTHDAY OCTOBER 2024 PROCLAMATION 2024-06

- WHEREAS, September 25, 2024, in perpetuity, has been declared as Lenora L. Sitzes Day, the Mayor and Council of the City of Dallas, Georgia, recognize this date in honor of Lenora Sitzes' 100th Birthday; and
- WHEREAS, The Mayor and Council acknowledge that living 100 years is to be esteemed and treasured in a community, and that the elders of a community serve many important roles including: wisdom, guidance and experience and the Mayor and Council wish to especially recognize Lenora L. Sitzes as a "Living Treasure"; and
- WHEREAS, The Mayor and Council desires to join the outpouring of respect and admiration for Lenora L. Sitzes upon the occasion of her centenary birthday; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, I, James Kelly, Mayor of the City of Dallas, Georgia, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the laws of the City of Dallas and the state of Georgia, do hereby proclaim **September 25, 2024, as Leonora L. Sitzes Day** in the City of Dallas, Georgia, and the Mayor and Council hereby offers its admiration, congratulations and very best wishes to Lenora L. Sitzes on her 100th birthday; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Seventh day of October, in the year of our Lord Two Thousand Twenty-Four, and in the City of Dallas, in the state of Georgia.

Mayor L. James Kelly	